

RAS 4770

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED
USNRC

August 22, 2002 (3:15PM)

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
RULEMAKINGS AND
ADJUDICATIONS STAFF

In the Matter of:

Pacific Gas & Electric Company,)	Docket Nos. 50-275
Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant)	and 50-323
Unit Nos. 1 and 2)	

**BRIEF OF PETITIONERS
TRANSMISSION AGENCY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA,
M-S-R PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
AND THE CALIFORNIA CITIES OF
SANTA CLARA, REDDING, AND PALO ALTO**

Wallace L. Duncan
James D. Pembroke
Michael R. Postar
Lisa S. Gast
Sean M. Neal
Peter J. Scanlon
Derek A. Dyson
Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer
& Pembroke, P.C.
1615 M Street, N.W.
Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 467-6370

Special Counsel for
Transmission Agency of
Northern California

Attorneys for:
the M-S-R Public Power Agency, the Modesto
Irrigation District, and the Cities of Santa Clara,
Redding and Palo Alto, California

August 22, 2002

Template = SECY-021

SECY-02

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND	1
II. ISSUE	5
III. DISCUSSION	5
A. The Commission has Previously Determined That the 1970 Amendments to the Atomic Energy Act Do Allow the Commission to Address Antitrust Conditions In the Context of An Application Made Under Section 104(b)	6
B. The Stanislaus Commitments Provide the Commission With the Authority to Retain and Impose Antitrust Conditions In This License Transfer Proceeding	13
IV. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cities of Statesville, et al. v. Atomic Energy Commission</i> , 441 F.2d 962 (D.C. Cir. 1969)	7, 8, 10, 12
<i>Pacific Gas and Electric Co. (Diablo Canyon Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2)</i> , 16 NRC 756, 1982 NRC LEXIS 100 (1982)	12
<i>Pacific Gas and Electric Co. (Diablo Canyon Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2)</i> , 31 NRC 595, 1990 NRC LEXIS 53 (1990)	3, 14, 15
<i>Toledo Edison Company et al.</i> 3 NRC 331, 1976 NRC LEXIS 96 (1976)	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>Toledo Edison Co. and Cleveland Electric Illuminating Co., et al.</i> , 10 NRC 265, 1979 NRC LEXIS 40 (1979)	12
<i>United States v. PG&E</i> , 714 F. Supp. 1039 (D.C. Cir. 1989)	14

Statutes and Regulations

42 U.S.C. § 2011-2297h	6
42 U.S.C. § 2132	7
42 U.S.C. § 2133	7
42 U.S.C. § 2134(b)	6, 9
42 U.S.C. § 2135(b)	8
Pub. L. No. 91-560, 84 Stat. 1473 (1970)	8
31 Fed. Reg. 221 (1966)	7
41 Fed. Reg. 20,225 (1976)	3, 13, 14, 16
43 Fed. Reg. 59,333 (1978)	12, 13
